

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25531/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2011 in WP No.1862/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAHEBRAO KISANRAO RAHANE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner seeking four weeks' time for filing additional documents.

List the matter after six weeks.

Additional documents may be filed in the meanwhile.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|